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What follows is a list of KORA Standing Committees and their
Subcommittees, Interest Groups, Service Groups, Support
Groups, and Special Purpose Groups.

An alphabetical index of all is included at the end of the document
as is contact information for each committee or group

Enjoy! We hope you will keep this document
for future reference.















HOUSE COMMITTEE

Working with the administration, this Committee creates and maintains an inviting
environment for all indoor public spaces and makes sure the spaces are accessible to
all residents. These spaces include-the Heiser Lounge, the hallways (including those in
the apartment building), the Langston, Fox and Fell, the Library, and the apartment
guest rooms. The Committee endeavors to work with KORA committees to accomplish
this goal. The Committee maintains communication with the Administration to develop a
budget and to plan on an ongoing basis for community spaces. Consultation and
suggestions that have a budgetary impact are considered as part of the annual
budgeting and capital project planning each year.

"KENDALIGHT"

The Kendalight staff produces a 12-page monthly newsletter full of information of value
to Kendal residents. "Reporters" are residents who provide pertinent information
electronically detailing upcoming events and other functions sponsored by residents, the
administration, and outside groups using Kendal facilities. Each issue is delivered to all
members of the community either electronically or in a printed edition to the open
mailboxes. Past issues are available in the Library and the Archives link on the Kendal
residents' website.

LIBRARY COMMITTEE

The Library Committee is responsible for operating the Library's collection of
magazines, newspapers, DVDs, audiobooks, and more than 7000 books. It is also
responsible for the copier/printer service and the public access computer. Volunteers
perform various tasks, both scheduled and unscheduled, usually working independently.
The Committee meets as needed.

PROGRAM COMMITTEE

This is an umbrella committee that coordinates the seven committees listed below.
Chairs of the seven committees meet monthly to share the programs that each has
lined up for the following month and beyond. The compiled schedule of programs is
posted in the Kendalight, on the daily WKAO slides and on the Residents' Calendar.
Residents' suggestions for programs are always welcome, and the committee invites
anyone who would like to help plan and organize the many programs.

Center for Life Long Learning: This committee creates classes that challenge,
inspire, and educate Kendal residents. The committee selects the topics and
presenters,
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Here is a list of every committee/group with contact information. The page number appears in parentheses
adjacent to the group name.

Arboretum (1) Alan Lockwood ahl@buffalo.edu
Archives (1) Kari Inglis kari.inglis1240@yahoo.com
Art Archives (1) Barbara Whitehouse 1loonlanding@gmail.com

Nancy Lombardi nancyxwp@gmail.com

Art Committee (1) Grover Zinn grover.zinn@oberlin.edu
Tom Van Nortwick tvannort@oberlin.edu
Art Studio (10) Joyce Parker parkerim@oberlin.net
Audio Announcements (3) Terry Carlton terry.carlton@oberlin.edu
Auditorium Audio-Visual (9) Jan Larsen larsen@jcu.edu
Bel Canto (10) Betsy Allen betsyallen2345@gmail.com
Big Bus and Day Trips (7) Kathy Hazelton kathy@hazeltoncom.com
Gerry Findlan gtfindlan@gmail.com
Bridge (10) Kathy Caldwell duntonfarm@gmail.com
Buddy System (1) Lynn Ayres tomorrowschild@oberlin.net
Bulletin Board Committee (3) Dorothy Maclintyre betjimmrs@yahoo.com
Care and Nurturing Committee (1) Elizabeth Hole eliz.hole@gmail.com
Center for Life Long Learning (5) Mary Van Nortwick mvannort@oberlin.net
Cleveland Orchestra Bus (6) Randy Wagner rewagner@oberlin.net
Communications Committee (3) Kari Inglis  kari.inglis1240@yahoo.com
Conversations with Community (6) Marjorie Porter marjorie723@gmail.com
Dementia Friendly Discussion Group (11) Carol Bojanowski cbojan@mac.com
Dining Matters (8) Barbara Pierce Barbara.pierce9366@gmail.com
Domestic and Foreign Films (6) Ken Cheek kennethcheek@gmail.com
Dwight Call dwither@yahoo.com
Drama Circle (11) Robert Pierce Robert.pierce@oberlin.edu
English Country Dance (10) Judy Cook judy@judycook.net
Environmental Concerns Committee (4) Ted Wolner twolner@bsu.edu
Essential Tremor (15) Marvin Gordon-Lickey mgickey@uoregon.edu
Eureka! (11) Robert Longsworth Robert.longsworth@oberlin.edu
Robert Taylor kailuum@oberlin.net
First Thursday Health Lecture (6) Paul Spierling ppspierling@oberlin.net
Fitness and Wellness (4) Kathy Caldwell duntonfarm@gmail.com
Floral Creations (9) Dina Schoonmaker dinadick222@gmail.com
French Language Dining (11) Irvin Lewis irvinclewis@aol.com

Genealogy and History Croup (11) Betsy Young betsyyoung26@yahoo.com




German Language Conversation (12)

Gluten Free Advocacy and Support (15)

Health Newsletter (9)

Heiser Reception Desk Volunteers (9)
Hobby-Craft Room (12)

Horticulture Committee (4)
Hospitalization Notification (2)

House Committee (5)

Introverts (12)

Jazz Listening (12)

Kendal Birdwatchers (12)
Kendal Resale Shop (9)

Kendalight (5)

KORA Tech Volunteers (9)

Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender,
Queer & Allies (13)

Library Bulletin Board (3)

Library Committee (5)

Line Dancing (10)

Low Vision (15)

Lunch Bunch (7)
Medical Companion (12)

Meet, Eat and Greet Dinner Events (13)

Memorial Services (2)
Model-making (12)
Music Committee (6)

Needlework (12)

Newcomers' Friendship Committee (4)

Oberlin Conservatory Buses (7)
Parkinson’'s Awareness (15)
Pet Matters (8)

Phone Directory (3)

Play Readers (13)

Posters (7)

Program Committee (5)
Recorder Ensembles (13)

Betsy Baumbach betsybaumbach@gmail.com

Sue Palmieri spalmieri@oberlin.net

Nancy MacRae nancykm63@gmail.com
Kathy Reichard reichard421@hotmail.com
Eileen Dettman johneilde@yahoo.com

Larry Dunn acornled@gmail.com

Barbara Green green952river@aol.com
Nancy and Dick Cecil rwc1962000@yahoo.com
Suzanne McDougal somcdougal@gmail.com

Del Jenkins jenkins@nyu.edu

George Cyphers georgecyphers@gmail.com

Anne Martin avmartin@syr.edu

Vicki Shafarman vshafarman@yahoo.com

Dan Reiber (cars) danreiber4@gmail.com

Elizabeth Aldrich tobymccall@Yahoo.com

Jim Pugsley koratech@kaores.net
Dwight Call dwither@yahoo.com
Ann Francis francis.annm@gmail.com

Beverly Fordyce rafordyce@yahoo.com

Joan Long jcl.ebl@yahoo.com

Dan Reiber dan.reiber2@gmail.com
Isobel Rutherford irmd@oberlin.net
Terry Carlton terry.carlton@oberlin.edu

Elizabeth Aldrich tobymccall@yahoo.com

Jan Larsen larsen@jcu.edu
Sharon Furrow scfurrow@yahoo.com

Carol Harvey hcarolharvey@aol.com

Joe Luciano dorthjoeluci@gmail.com

Carol Longsworth carom.longsworth@oberlin.edu

Larry Mirel Lawrence.mirel@gmail.com

Eileen Dettman johneildet@yahoo.com

Anne Wardwell wardwellae@oberlin.net
Allen Huszti huszti@sbc.edu
Bob Van Dale bobcarla224@gmail.com

Kathy Caldwell duntonfarm@gmail.cp,

Nina Love ninadunc@oberlin.net

Phyllis Gorfain Phyllis.gorfain@oberlin.edu

Jean Slonneger jeanslonneger@gmail.com

Shirley Taylor shirley@adsum.com

Jean Slonneger jeanslonneger@gmail.com




Resident Profiles (4)
Resident Medical Resources (2)
Resident Photography (4)
Saturday Morning Walks (13)
SCC Shoppers (2)

Science Discussion (13)
Silliness Committee (14)
Solo Diners Group (14)

Song Swap (14)

Spanish Language Table (14)
Special Events Committee (6)
Sports and Recreation (7)

Square Dancing — Contra Dancing (11)

Supporting Friends (2)

Technology (9)

Tennis Group (7)

Thoughtful Health Conversations (2)
Threads (10)

Transportation Committee (7)
Volunteer Clearing House (10)

Web Committee (8)

Wheelchair and Walking Partners (3)
Where 2 Turn (3)

Wildlife Special Purpose Group
WKAO

Woodshop

Sally Nelson-Olin RevSally@oberlin.net

Deborah Gray dgray11235@gmail.com
Vern Wettersten vwettersten@gmail.com

Phil Pritchett pritchet@physics.ucla.edu

Dina Schoonmaker dinadick222@gmail.com
Phil Pritchett pritchet@physics.ucla.edu
(Don't be silly!)

Elizabeth Aldrich tobymccall@yahoo.com

Judy Cook judy@judycook.net

Kathy Hazelton kathy@hazeltoncom.com

Carol Harvey hcarolharvey@aol.com

Dan Reiber danreiber4@gmail.com

Sidney Rosenfeld Sidney.rosenfeld@oberlin.edu

Jan Larsen larsen@jcu.edu

Larry and Donna Steele steeledi@aol.com

Elizabeth Hole eliz.hole@gmail.com

Bruce Richards bruce.richards@oberlin.edu
David Dauphiné david1212@me.com Elizabeth
Hole eliz.hole@gmail.com

Eileen Dettman johneildet@yahoo.com

Barbara Barna mutchka@oberlin.net

Anne Elder johnelder@aol.com

TomTaylor tom@adsum.com

Sandi McClennen sandi@mcclennen.us

Suzanne McDougal somcdougal@gmail.com

Rebecca Cardozo Cardozo.rebecca@gmail.com

Dina Schoonmaker dinadick222@gmail.com

Carl Whitehouse loonlanding2@gmail.com
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